BLISS

SPECS

FRAME

SIZES 26" XXS, XS 27.5":S, M

COLORS Desert Sage/Trekking Green, Eclipse / Pale Mauve

FRAME ALUXX-Grade Aluminum

FORK SR Suntour XCE 28, coil, preload XXS: 75mm travel (26) XS: 75mm travel
(26) S: 75mm travel (27.5) M: 75mm travel (27.5)

SHOCK N/A

HANDLEBAR Giant Sport, alloy, 25.4mm XXS: 600mm (26) XS: 600mm (26) S: 640mm
(27.5) M: 640mm (27.5)

GRIPS Giant Sole-O

STEM Giant Sport, alloy, 15-degree XXS: 50mm (26) XS: 50mm (26) S: 60mm
(26) / 60mm (27.5) M: 60mm (27.5)

SEATPOST Giant Sport, 300x 30.9mm

SADDLE Liv Custom

PEDALS platform

DRIVETRAIN
SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

BOTTOM BRACKET
WHEELS

Shimano EF41, 3x7
Shimano Tourney
Shimano Tourney

MTB linear pull

Shimano EF41

Shimano MF-TZ500, 14x34
KMC Z27

ProWheel forged, 24/34/42 XXS: 165mm (26) XS: 165mm (26) S: 170mm
(27.5) M: 170mm (27.5)

cartridge

RIMS
HUBS
SPOKES
TIRES
EXTRAS

Giant alloy

alloy, sealed bearing

stainless, 14g

Giant Quickcross, 27.5x2.1 / 26x2.1

TK" max tire size

FEATURES

e Frame: ALUXX-Grade Aluminum

Civ

e Fork: SR Suntour XCE 28, coil, preload XXS: 75mm travel (26) XS: 75mm travel (26)

S: 75mm travel (27.5) M: 75mm travel (27.5)
e Shifters: Shimano EF41, 3x7

e Crankset: ProWheel forged, 24/34/42 XXS: 165mm (26) XS: 165mm (26) S: 1770mm

(27.5) M: 170mm (27.5)
e Colors: Desert Sage/Trekking Green, Eclipse / Pale Mauve

Recommended Retail Price: $530

GEOMETRY

FRAME XXS (26") XS (26")
Seat Tube Length (inch) 13 14.6
Seat Tube Angle 74.5° 74.0°
Top Tube Length (inch) 211 21.7
Head Tube Length (inch) 3.7 4.3
Head Tube Angle 69.5° 69.5°
Fork Rake (inch) 1.6 1.6
Trail (inch) 3.2 32
Wheelbase (inch) 40.8 41.3
Chain Stay Length (inch) 16.7 16.7
Bottom Bracket Drop (inch) 1.6 1.6
Stack (inch) 211 21.7
Reach (inch) 15.2 15.4
Stand Over Height (inch) 23.9 24.8
Handlebar Width (inch) 23.6 23.6
Stem Length (inch) 2.4 2.4
Crank Length (inch) 6.7 6.7
Wheel Size 26" 26"

S (27.5")

16.5
73.5°
24
43
69.5°
1.7
33
424
17.1
1.9
23.7
15.4
26.6
244

6.7
27.5"

M (27.5")
185
73.0°
234
53
69.4°
1.7
33
432
17.1
1.9
24.6
15.9
28
252
35
6.9
27.5"

*All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.



